## OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL COUNTY OF NEVADA

KATHARINE L. ELLIOTT, COUNTY COUNSEL RHETTA K. VANDER PLOEG, ASSISTANT COUNTY COUNSEL JAMIE L. HOGENSON, DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL DOUGLAS M. JOHNSON, DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL JENNIFER WALTERS, DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL TREVOR J. KOSKI, DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL



ERIC ROOD ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER 950 MAIDU AVENUE, SUITE 240 NEVADA CITY, CA 95959 TELEPHONE (530) 265-1319 FACSIMILE (530) 265-9840 county.counsel@co.nevada.ca.us

## MEMORANDUM

February 4, 2021

TO: Nevada County Board of Supervisors

FROM: Katharine L. Elliott, County Counsel

RE: REQUEST FOR CLOSED SESSION

(Meeting of February 23, 2021)

Pursuant to Government Code section 54957.6, a closed session of the Board of Supervisors will be held for the purpose of reviewing its position and instructing its designated labor negotiations representatives regarding employee salaries, salary schedules, fringe benefits, and all other matters within the statutory scope of representation. The designated labor negotiation representatives for Nevada County are Mali LaGoe, Assistant County Executive Officer, Steven Rose, Human Resources Director, and Donna Williamson, Labor Attorney. The labor negotiations concerning Stationary Engineers, Local 39 General and Professional Units, Sheriff's Management Association, Confidential Employees, and Deputy District Attorney/Deputy Public Defender's Unit.

cc: Steven Rose, Director of Human Resources